HSE 61, 71, 81
Instruction Manual2 - 18
Contents
1 Guide to Using this Manual.........................2
2 Safety Precautions and Working Techni‐
ques............................................................ 2
3 Using the Unit............................................. 7
4 Connecting to Power Supply.......................8

fulfill the same features as the connecting cord
on the machine. Observe the design marking
(type designation) on the connecting cord.
The cores in the cord must have the following
minimum cross-section depending on the mains
voltage and cord length.
Cord length Minimum cross-section
220 V – 240 V:
Up to 20 m 1.5 mm2
20 m to 50 m 2.5 mm2
100 V – 127 V:
Up to 10 m AWG 14 / 2.0 mm2
10 m to 30 m AWG 12 / 3.5 mm2
21
27
9B
A0
05
 K
N
► Insert the plug (1) into the extension cord cou‐
pling (2).
4.2 Strain Relief
The strain relief (cord retainer) protects the con‐
necting cord against damage.
4
3
5
27
9B
A0
19
 K
N
► Make a loop (3) in the extension cord.
► Pass the loop (3) through the opening (4).
English 4 Connecting to Power Supply
8 0458-279-0121-E
► Slip the loop (3) over the hook (5) and pull it
tight.
► Connect the extension cord plug to a properly
installed wall outlet.
5 Switching On
► Make sure you have a secure and balanced
footing.
► Stand upright – hold the power tool in a
relaxed position.
► Make sure the cutting attachment is not touch‐
ing the ground or any other objects.
► Hold the unit with both hands – one hand on
the control handle – one hand on the loop han‐
dle.
2
3
1
27
9B
A0
20
 K
N
► Push the switch lever (1) against the loop han‐
dle and hold it there.
► Push down the trigger switch lockout (2),
depress the trigger switch (3) and hold them in
that position.
The machine is designed for two-hand operation,
i.e. it will run only when the operator’s hands are
on the switch lever (1) and trigger switch (3).
5.1 To extend reach
27
9B